
NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY 

GRANTS 2022-2023 

Budget Estimate                                                             -                           ₹170.00 
crore 

Revised Estimate                                                     -                           
₹190.00 crore 

Grants Released                                                         -                           ₹190.00 
crore 

Grants Disbursed to SLSAs/SCLSC/MCPC                  -                           ₹192.08 
crore 

NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY 

STATEMENT SHOWING THE AMOUNT OF FUND ALLOCATED TO THE STATE LEGAL 
SERVICES AUTHORITIES INCLIDNG SUPREME COURT LEGAL SERVICES 
COMMITTEE DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2022-23. 

                                                                                                                                (In ₹) 

S.No. Name of State Legal Services Authority 2022-23 

1 Andhra Pradesh 4,65,00,000 

2 Arunachal Pradesh 5,00,00,000 

3 Assam 7,40,00,000 

4 Bihar 9,25,00,000 



5 Chhattisgarh 6,65,00,000 

6 Goa 45,00,000 

7 Gujarat 8,80,00,000 

8 Haryana 7,60,00,000 

9 Himachal Pradesh 3,90,00,000 

10 Jammu & Kashmir  6,60,00,000 

11 Jharkhand 7,00,00,000 

12 Karnataka 9,20,00,000 

13 Kerala 8,00,00,000 

14 Madhya Pradesh 7,40,00,000 

15 Maharashtra 9,60,00,000 

16 Manipur 1,90,00,000 



17 Meghalaya 2,60,00,000 

18 Mizoram 2,15,00,000 

19 Nagaland 2,75,00,000 

20 Odisha  7,60,00,000 

21 Punjab 6,16,00,000 

22 Rajasthan 8,40,00,000 

23 Sikkim 1,65,00,000 

24 Tamil Nadu 8,10,00,000 

25 Telangana  5,05,00,000 

26 Tripura 3,40,00,000 

27 Uttar Pradesh 11,80,00,000 

28 Uttarakhand 3,55,00,000 



29 West Bengal 8,80,00,000 

30 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 15,00,000 

31 U.T. Chandigarh 60,00,000 

32 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 10,00,000 

33 Delhi 12,25,00,000 

34 Lakshadweep 5,00,000 

35 U.T. Puducherry 92,00,000 

36 U.T.Ladakh  45,00,000 

37 Supreme Court Legal Services Committee 90,00,000 

38 Mediation and Conciliation Project Committee 
(MCPC) 1,25,00,000 

 
TOTAL 192,08,00,000 

 



NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY 
ASSIGNMENT LIMIT AMOUNTING TO ₹7,15,16,750/- RECEIVED FOR DISHA (DESIGNING 
INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS FOR HOLISTICS ACCESS TO JUSTICE IN INDIA) (SCHEME CODE 
3955) AND ALLOCATED TO STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES DURING THE 
FINANCIAL YEAR 2022-23 AS UNDER: 

                                                                                                                               (in ₹) 

S. No. Name of the State Legal Services Authority Gross Limit 
Allocated 

1 Andhra Pradesh State Legal Authority 7,80,000 

2 Arunachal Pradesh State Legal Authority 15,00,000 

3 Asam State Legal Services Authority 19,80,000 

4 Bihar State Legal Services Authority 22,20,000 

5 Delhi State Legal Services Authority 6,60,000 

6 Chhattisgarh State Legal Services Authority 13,80,000 

7 Goa State Legal Services Authority 1,20,000 

8 Gujrat State Legal Services Authority 19,20,000 



9 Himachal Pradesh State Legal Services Authority 6,60,000 

10 Haryana State Legal Services Authority 13,20,000 

11 Jammu and Kashmir State Legal Authority 12,00,000 

12 Jharkhand State Legal Services Authority 14,40,000 

13 Karnataka State Legal Services Authority 18,00,000 

14 Madhya Pradesh Legal Services Authority 30,00,000 

15 Maharashtra Legal Services Authority 20,40,000 

16 Manipur State Legal Services Authority 5,40,000 

17 Mizoram State Legal Services Authority 4,80,000 

18 Odisha State Legal Services Authority 18,00,000 

19 Punjab State Legal Services Authority 13,20,000 

20 Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority 21,60,000 



21 Sikkim State Legal Services Authority 2,40,000 

22 Tamil Nadu State Legal Services Authority 19,20,000 

23 Tripura State Legal Services Authority 4,80,000 

24 Telangana State Legal Services Authority 6,60,000 

25 Uttar Pradesh State Legal Services Authority 42,60,000 

26 Uttarakhand State Legal Services Authority 7,80,000 

27 West Bengal State Legal Services Authority 13,20,000 

28 UT Ladakh Legal Services Authority 1,20,000 

29 UT Chandigarh Legal Services Authority 60,000 

30 State Legal Services Authority, Damam & Diu 1,00,000 

31 Dadar and Nagar Haveli State Legal Services Authority 60,000 

32 Kerala State Legal Services Authority 8,40,000 



33 Meghalaya State legal Services Authority 6,60,000 

34 Nagaland State Legal Services Authority 6,60,000 

35 UT of Puducherry Legal Services Authority 1,20,000 

36 Andaman & Nicobar State Legal Services Authority 60,000 

TOTAL 4,06,60,000 

 

   

   

 


